UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Manufacturers Bank Commercial Banking Div. 1 1200 N. Ashland Avenue Chicago, IL 60622

0312311051

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$34.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/05/2003 07:28 AM Pg: 1 of 6

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MB Financial Bank, N.A. Loan Documentation 1200 N. Ashland Avenue Chicago, IL Fix22

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

. Delilah Diaz #4117726 - Tr#6651

AB Financial Bank, N.A.

200 North Ashland Avenue

Chicago. IL 60622



MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 1, 2003, is made and executed between Kelly Nissan, Inc., whose address is 4300 W. 95th Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 (referred to below as "Grantor") and MB Financial Bank, N.A., successor in interest to Manufacturers Bank, whose Address is 1200 N. Ashland Avenue, Chicago, IL 60622 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated March 1, 2001 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage Recorded March 6, 2001 as Document No. 0010173563 further modified with a Modification of Mortgage dated March 1, 2002 and Recorded on May 16, 2002 as Document No. 0020560824.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See " Exhibit A ", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4300 W. 95th Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453. The Real Property tax identification number is 24-03-400-037, 24-03-400-040, 24-03-408-010 and 013-0000

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The Maturity date of March 1, 2003 is hereby extended to June 30, 2003. The Interest Rate is hereby modified to Lender's Current Rate. All other terms and provisions of the loan documents remain in full force and effect.

0312311051 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL C

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 4117726

Page 2

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties. makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF Of Cook County Clark's Office MORTGAGE AND GRANTON AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 1, 2003.

GRANTOR:

KELLY NISSAN. INC.

Arthur W. Kelly, President of Karly Nissan, Inc.

LENDER:

0312311051 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 4117726 Page 3

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF I	}
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
2000	,
On this 17 day of NANCH	. 700P before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Arthur W. Kelly, President	of Kelly Nissan, Inc. , and known to me to be an
authorized agent of the corporation that executed the Modif to be the free and voluntary ascend deed of the corporation,	
directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, an	d on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute
this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on be	_ ^
By Tuest House	Residing at
Notary Public in and for the State of	CHECKE SMALL
	AELAMIE NOTIVEE
My commission expires $2127/02$	10,0014 0000 1104 11110/12006
LENDER ACKNO	OWLEOGMENT
·	20
STATE OF WILLOUS) //
A 10) SS
COUNTY OF COOK) (6
4	
On this day of MARCh	, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared <u>Mauleen Janes</u> ,	and known to me to be the nat executed the within and foregoing instrument and
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary	act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the
Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the u that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument	ises and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated in and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said
Kender.	
Tathicia Mushone	Residing at
11 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A	
Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Ilinois</u>	PATRICIA M. DUSHANE
My commission expires $3-26\cdot03$	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NAV COUNTSION Expires 03/26/2003
	NAL CAMMISSION EXPITED VOICE IN

0312311051 Page: 4 of 6

Page 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 4117726

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.21.00,003 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2003. All Rights Reserved. - IL F:\APPS\CF\LPL\G201.FC TR-6651 PR-41

Property of County Clerk's Office

0312311051 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"



Legal Descriptions of Kelly-Kean Nissan Property Located at 4300 West 95th Street, Oak Lawn, Illinois:

Parcel 1:

THE EAST 69.25 FEET OF LOT 3 AND THAT PART OF LOT 2 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST Corner of Eato Lot 2; Thence east along the south line OF YOT 2, 140.75 FEET; THENCE HORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE POUTH LINE OF LOT 2, 150 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2, 47 PEET; THENCY JORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 150 FEET NO A POINT IN THE MORTH LINE OF LOT 2 THAT IS 93.75 FEET PAST OF THE MORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE WEST ALONG WORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2, 93.75 FEET TO THE HORTHWENT CORNER OF LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 2 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN WIEGEL AND RIGHLENS SSTH STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 300 FEET OF THE COUTH 350 FEET OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MICIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIKOIS.

P.I.N.: 24-03-408-010

Parcel 2:

THE WEST 163 FEET OF THE POLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY TAKEN AS A TRACT: THE MORTH 25 FEET OF THE SOUTH 375 FEET (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF AND LXC) PT THE WEST 262.50 FEET THEREOF), OF THE EAST THREE CUARTERS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTERS OF THE SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 MORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. 24-03-400-037

Parcel 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN WIEGEL AND KILGALLER'S 95TH STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE MORTH 300 FEET OF THE SOUTH 350 FEET OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS! COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 140.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 150.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 47.00 FEET TO A FOINT; THENCE NORTH 150 PEET TO A POINT OF THE HORTH LINE OF LOT 2 THAT IS 93.75 FEET EAST OF THE HORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 87.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH FOR A DISTANCE OF 300 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF WAY, SAID POINT BEING 180.75 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTANEST QUARTER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

P.I.N.; 24-07-408-013

Parcel 4:

THE WEST 86.98 FEET OF THE NORTH 25 FEET OF THE SOUTH 375 FEET (EXCEPT THE TAX 33 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE WEST 425.50 FEET TATUTOF OF THE EAST THREE QUARTERS OF THE SOUTHWEST CUARTER OF THE SOUTHWAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNWILLP 37 HORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA, IN COOK COUNTY, Why Clerk's Office ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 24-03-400-040